|  | U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   |
|--|--|
| DECORDATION FO   | Patent and Trademark Office  |
|  | DRM COVER SHEET TS ONLY  |
| FAICN  | Atty. Docket No.: 59455-1 (59455-1)  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |
| Mint of DELACING   | Name: MIKA PRODUCTS  |
| Michel DELAQUIS  | Address:   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX_No   |  |
| -  | Street Address: 239 LYNN LAKE DRIVE  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment Merger   | Application of the control of the co |
| XX Assignment Merger Change of Name  | City: WINNIPEG State: MANITOBA ZIP: R2C 4J7  |
| Other  |  |
| E  | <u>Canada</u>  |
| Execution Date: February 24, 2006  |  |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |
|  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu   | ution date of the application is:  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/254,117 B. F   | Patent No.(s)  |
| 7.1 don't pproduct to (c)  |  |
|  | ched? Yes XX No  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |
| Name: Michael P. Straub, Esg.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |
| STRAUB & POKOTYLO  | XX Any fees required are authorized to be  |
| Customer No. 26479   | charged to the deposit account listed below.   |
| Internal Address: 620 Tinton Avenue  |  |
| Street Address: Bldg. B, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
|  | <u>50-1049</u>   |
| City: Tinton Falls State: NJ ZIP: 07724-3260   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| DO NOT USE   | E THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature   | a and correct and any attached sony is a true casy of the original decument  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true  | e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  |
| Michael P. Straub Muchael  | 6 Shaw June 6, 2006  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | nature Date  |
|  | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet plus assignment: 2  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)  | Do not detach this portion   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  | Do not detail this portion   |
| ·  |  |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks   |  |
| Mail Stop Patent Application/Missing Parts P.O. Box 1450   |  |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-  | 1450   |
| Dublish and a second of the se | should 00 asimulate was decreased to be accounted to the district to   |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing a   |  |

burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT REEL: 017742 FRAME: 0744**



166 HAR -6 A 8: 27

59455-1 U.S. ASSIGNMENT PENDING DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/We,

CHECKED.

## Michel DELAQUIS of 239 Lynn Lake Drive, Winnipeg Manitoba R2C 4J7 Canada

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

MIKA PRODUCTS of 239 Lynn Lake Drive Winnipeg, Manitoba R2C 4J7 CANADA

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

## COOKING PAN

as disclosed in the United States patent application Serial No. 29/254,117 filed February 16, 2006.

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

| SIGNED at Windipe  | g, MB                       |
|--|-----------------------------|
| this 24 day of February 2006.  |                             |
| Date: FeB 24/06 Witness: X. Kelageris Address: 239 Lynn Lake OR Winnipeg, MB R2C 4J7 | M.L. Delag  Michel DELAQUIS |

RECORDED: 06/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 017742 FRAME: 0745